BOE Approved 3/3/2022
Revisions BOE Approved 1/19/23

ROCKWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT

SCHOOL CALENDAR
2023-2024
New Teacher Orientation ..............cccooeviiiiiiiiiniien., Wednesday, August 9 through Monday, August 14
Regular Teacher Orientation (Teachers on Duty) .........cccccevenee... Tuesday, August 15 through Friday, August 18
First Day 0f SCh0O! fOr STUAENES .........oooiiiieeiee e Monday, August 21
NO SChOOI - LADOT DAY ...ttt Monday, September 4
No School - Professional Development Day (Teacherson Duty) .............ccoooeiiiiiiiinin.i Monday, October 9
No School - Conference Compensation Day............cevveriririiiiiiiiinieriiineenieeeeieeeans Friday, November 3
No School - Thanksgiving Holiday ............cc.ccoovvenennne Wednesday, November 22 through Friday, November 24
No School - Winter Break ...........ccocoovviveneneinineeceen Thursday, December 21 through Monday, January 1
SCROOI RESUMES ....eeet e e, Tuesday, January 2
Early Dismissal/Grade Recording DAy .........cccccvoiieiueiiiieiieieseecee st ste e e e e e eaeee Thursday, January 11
No School — Teacher Work Day (Teachers on DULY) ........ccocuoiriiiiniininieseseseese e Friday, January 12
No School - Martin Luther King Jr.’s Birthday Holiday ...........ccccoovirievieieininieieieeceeee Monday, January 15
SECONA SEMESTEr BEOINS. ... .civiitieieiieeee sttt sttt e e s teete e besbe e e eesbesnee st eneesreataentens Tuesday, January 16
No School - Professional Development Day (Teacherson Duty) ..........cccoveeiiiiiiiininin.n. Friday, February 9
No School — Presidents” Day HOIIAAY........c.cccoeueeeiiriiiriciicieiecieeiesece e Monday, February 19
NO SChOOol - SPriNG RECESS........coviiiiriiireieee e Monday, March 18 through Friday, March 22
NO SChool — SPring HOLIAAY ........cccoviiiiiiece e st Friday, March 29
LSt DAY TOI SENIOTS ...ttt bbbt ettt ettt e Friday, May 17
Early Dismissal/Grade ReCOrdiNg DAY ..........coevriiueiiiiiiiisiesie et Friday, May 24
No School — Memorial Day Holiday..........c.ooviiiiiiii e Monday, May 27

Records Day (TeacChers 0N DULY) .......coiiiiiiiiiiicese et Tuesday, May 28
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2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

STUDENT ATTENDANCE DAYS BY QUARTER AND SEMESTER

Days
1t Quarter ends ........... October 20 43

2" Quarter ends .......... January 11 47

1%t Semester ends......... January 11 90

Elem.  Middle/High
Days Days

3" Quarter Ends Elementary .............. March 8 37
3" Quarter Ends Middle/High............ March 15 42
AN Quarter ENds........cooevevvveeeveeeennnnnn, May 24 49 44
2" Semester ENdS........oevvvveieieennnn, May 24 86 86

1t Semester 90 days

2" Semester 86 days

Total Student Attendance Days 176
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Professional Development Early Dismissal — Grade High Schools (PLC)
Day- No School Recording Day Professional Learning
Teachers on Duty Teachers on Duty Community — Late Start Days
October 9 January 11 August 28
February 9 May 24 September 18
October 30
November 27
January 29
February 26
April 1
April 29
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INCLEMENT WEATHER MAKE-UP
Schools are required 1044 hours of instructions

1 -9 Inclement weather days No change in last day of school

10+ Inclement weather days The District calendar will be adjusted




